Maine law.
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CITY OF ROCKLAND,—KENNEBEC AND FRANKLIN TELEPHONE CO.

Chapter 146,

An act to authorizo the city of Rockland to retire or exchange its bonded indebted-
ness, and to issue new bonds for that purpese.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Sror. 1. The city of Rockland is hereby authorized to
retire, by purchase or exchange, at the option of the holder,
its bonded indebtedness, either at or before the maturity
thereof, and for this purpose to issue new bonds in such form
and amount, and with such rates of interest, and payable at
such times and manner, as shall be determined by a majority
concurrent vote of the board of aldermen and common council
of said city; provided, however, that nothing herein con-
tained shall authorize any increase in the indebtedness of said
city.

Seor. 2. To carry into effect the provisions and purposes
of this act, said city is hereby authorized to pass such votes
by its board of aldermen and common council, concurrently,
as may be deemed necessary and proper; to enter into and
make any contract or agreement not inconsistent with the
laws of this state.

Seor. 3. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 16, 1881,

Chapter 147.

An act additional to chapter two hundred and thirty-throe of tho Private and Special
Laws of eighteon hundred and eighty, ineorporating the Kennebee and Franklin
Telophono and Telegraph Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. The Kennebec and Franklin Telephone and
Telegraph Company incorporated by the legislature of eigh-
teenn hundred and eighty, is hereby authorized to locate,
construct and operate its lines of telephone and telegraph
from some point in the town of Winthrop or city of Gardiner,
to the cities of Lewiston and Auburn; from Augusta to
Rockland and Thomaston ; from the city of Gardiner to the
town of Boothbay and Mouse and Squirrel islands, and from
some point on their chartered line, between the city of
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LEWISTON AND AUGUSTA R. R —MILTON MINING CO.

CHar. 148 Augusta and the town of Farmington, to the towns of West
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Waterville, Waterville, Fairfield and Benton, on the same
terms and conditions as are specified in the act to which
this is additional.

Secr. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 17, 1881,

Chapter 148,

A.n act to extend the timo for tho location and completion of the Lowiston and
Augusta Railrond.

Be it enacted by the Senate and IHouse of Representatives
i Legislature assembled, as follows :

The Lewiston and Augusta Railroad Company is hereby
eranted a further time of four years from and after the time
in the act incorporating said railroad company, for the loca-
tion of said road and filing the location thereof, and a further
time of four years from and after the time fixed in said act
for the building and completion of said railroad, and all the
powers and privileges granted to said company shall continue
and be in force during said term of extended time, but said
corporation shall forever be subject to all the duties, obliga-
tions and restrictions imposed by the laws of this state.

Approved March 17, 1881,

Chapier 14%9.

An act to incorporato the Milton Mining Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Bepresentatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows : .

Sucr. 1. George F. Ropes, Horace T. Starr, George West
and George E. Harrington, their associates, successors and
assigns, are hereby created a body politic and corporate by
the name of the Milton Mining Company, with all the rights
and privileges, and subject to all the duties provided by the
general laws of this state relating to corporations, with pow-

-ers by that name to sue and be sued, to have and use a com-

mou seal, to establish all by-laws and regulations for the



